

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 12007 OF 2025

Amar Chandrakant GadePETITIONER

V/S

The Chief Personnel Officer BrihanmumbaiRESPONDENT

Municipal Corporation General Administration

Department

Ms. Bhagyashri Mangale for Petitioner.

Mentioned out of turn.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 30th April, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 06/05/2025 On Supplementary Board.

(ASSOCIATE)