

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION ST. NO. 12007 OF 2025

Amar Chandrakant Gade and ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
BMCC & Ors. Respondents

Ms.Bhagyashri Mangale, for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 01st JULY 2025

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned.
2. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 15/07/2025

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)