

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.12007 OF 2025

Amar Chandrakant Gade and Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
The Chief Personnel Officer,
Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation and Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Bhagyashri Mangale, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Ms. Shilpa Redkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 – BMC.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 25TH JULY 2025.

PC. :

Issue notice to the respondent no.3. Humdast permitted.

2. In addition, the learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps to serve the respondent no.3.
3. Post the matter on 18th August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]