

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 12007 OF 2025

Amar Chandrakant Gade ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Chief Personnel Officer Brihanmumbai ....RESPONDENT

Municipal Corporation General Administration

Department

Ms. Bhagyashri Mangale, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Ishan Gambhir i/b India Law LLP, Advocate for the  
Respondent no. 3.

Ms. Shilpa Rekdar, Advocate for Respondent no. 1 & 2-BMC.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREE  
CHANDRASHEKHAR &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 18th August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 02/09/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**